and the administrative complexities 
involved in a divestiture of this nature, 
Paragraph IV(A) of the proposed Final 
Judgment provides that the defendants 
must divest the Divestiture Assets to an 
Acquirer acceptable to the United States 
within the later of: (1) One hundred 
thirty-five (135) days after filing of the 
Stipulation and [Proposed] Preservation 
Order; (2) five (5) calendar days after 
notice of entry of the Final Judgment by 
the Court; or (3) fifteen (15) calendar 
days after the Required Regulatory 
Approvals have been received.

[...]

purchaser to be bound by the provisions 
of this Final Judgment. Defendants need 
not obtain such an agreement from the 
Acquirer of the assets divested pursuant 
to this Final Judgment. 

IV. Divestiture 
A. Defendants are ordered and 

directed, within the later of: (1) One 
hundred thirty-five (135) calendar days 
after filing of the [Proposed] Order 
Stipulating to Modification of Order to 
Preserve and Maintain Assets, (2) five 
(5) calendar days after notice of entry of 
this Final Judgment by the Court, or (3) 
fifteen (15) calendar days after Required